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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch Time/Temp:	 Attendance:	 Time of Game:

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

 	    PITCHERS	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 HR	 Pitches

HOUSTON ASTROS (50-43)

	 Left
	 15	 Jason CASTRO	 C
	 23	 A.J REED	 INF

Right
	 26	 Danny WORTH	 INF

Switch
NONE

Left
	 29	 Tony SIPP
	 Right
	 36	 Will HARRIS
	 37	 Pat NESHEK	
	 44	 Luke GREGERSON
	 45 	Michael FELIZ
	 46	 Scott FELDMAN
	 47	 Chris DEVENSKI
	 53	 Ken GILES

Coaching Staff:	
14		 A.J. Hinch	 Manager      
10 		 Gary Pettis	 Third Base
22 		 Trey Hillman	 Bench
39 		 Dave Hudgens	 Hitting
48 		 Rich Dauer	 First Base
52 		 Craig Bjornson	 Bullpen 
55 		 Alonzo Powell	 Asst. Hitting
56 		 Brent Strom	 Pitching

Active Players:	
1		 Carlos Correa	 INF
4		 George Springer	 OF
6		 Jake Marisnick	 OF
9		 Marwin Gonzalez (S)	 INF
11		 Evan Gattis	 C
15		 Jason Castro (L)	 C
18		 Luis Valbuena (L)	 INF
23		 A.J. Reed (L)	 INF

26		 Danny Worth	 INF
27		 Jose Altuve	 INF
28		 Colby Rasmus (L)	 OF
29		 Tony Sipp (L)	 LHP
30		 Carlos Gomez	 OF
31		 Collin McHugh	 RHP
36		 Will Harris	 RHP
37		 Pat Neshek (S)	 RHP
43		 Lance McCullers (L)	 RHP

44		 Luke Gregerson (L)	 RHP
45		 Michael Feliz	 RHP
46		 Scott Feldman (L)	 RHP
47		 Chris Devenski	 RHP
53		 Ken Giles	 RHP
54		 Mike Fiers	 RHP
58		 Doug Fister (L)	 RHP
60		 Dallas Keuchel (L)	 LHP

    

OAKLAND ATHLETICS (41-52)

	 Left
	 17	 Yonder ALONSO	 INF
	 21	 Stephen VOGT	 C
	 22	 Josh REDDICK	 OF

Right
NONE
Switch
NONE

Left
	 35	 Marc RZEPCZYNSKI
	 57	 Daniel COULOMBE
	 68	 Patrick SCHUSTER
	   Right
	 31	 Liam HENDRIKS
	 44	 Ryan MADSON
	 61	 John AXFORD
	 66	 Ryan DULL 

	Coaching Staff:	
6		 Bob Melvin	 Manager
7		 Mark Kotsay	 Bench
14		 Mike Aldrete	 First Base	
38		 Ron Washington	 Third Base
41		 Curt Young	 Pitching
51		 Darren Bush	 Hitting
59		 Marcus Jensen	 Asst. Hitting
65		 Scott Emerson	 Bullpen

Active Players:	
2	 Khris Davis	 OF
4	 Coco Crisp (S)	 OF
5	 Jake Smolinski	 OF
8	 Jed Lowrie (S)	 INF
10	 Marcus Semien	 INF
16	 Billy Butler	 INF
17	 Yonder Alonso (L)	 INF
18	 Rich Hill (L)	 LHP

21	 Stephen Vogt (L)	 C
22	 Josh Reddick (L)	 OF
26	 Danny Valencia	 INF
29	 Matt McBride	 C
31	 Liam Hendriks	 RHP
35	 Marc Rzepczynski (L)	 LHP
44	 Ryan Madson	 RHP
47	 Dillon Overton (L)	 LHP
48	 Ryon Healy	 INF

49	 Kendall Graveman	 RHP
54	 Sonny Gray	 RHP
55	 Sean Manaea	 LHP
57	 Daniel Coulombe (L)	 LHP
61	 John Axford	 RHP
66	 Ryan Dull	 RHP
67	 Daniel Mengden	 RHP
68	 Patrick Schuster	 LHP

BENCH BULLPEN

BENCH BULLPEN

	 4	 Coco CRISP, CF (S)	 .237, 7, 37

	 8	 Jed LOWRIE, 2B (S)	 .281, 2, 25

	 26	 Danny VALENCIA, 1B	 .300, 12, 34

	 2	 Khris DAVIS, LF	 .255, 23, 61

	 10	 Marcus SEMIEN, SS	 .241, 20, 48

	 16	 Billy BUTLER, DH	 .250, 2, 22

	 5	 Jake SMOLINSKI, RF	 .297, 4, 17

	 48	 Ryon HEALY, 3B	 .267, 1, 4

	 29	 Matt MCBRIDE, C	 .194, 0, 2

47	 LHP	 Dillon OVERTON	  1-1, 11.42

Umpires
HP	 79	 Manny Gonzalez
1B	 7	 Brian O’Nora
2B	 54	 C.B. Bucknor
3B	 25	 Fieldin Culbreth (cc)

Official Scorer:  Chris Thoms	 Anthem: Teana Boston	 First Pitch: Former A, Terrence Long
Upcoming Games:	
Wed., July 20	 HOU	 RHP Daniel MENGDEN (1-4, 5.54)	 vs.	 RHP Doug FISTER (9-6, 3.64)	 12:35	 MLBN
Thu., July 21	 TB	 RHP Sonny GRAY (4-8, 5.12)	 vs.	 LHP Matt MOORE (5-7, 4.33)	 7:05	 CSNCA
Fri., July 22	 TB	 LHP Sean MANAEA (3-5, 5.13)	 vs.	 RHP Jake ODORIZZI (4-5, 4.39)	 7:05	 CSNCA

Houston Astros vs. Oakland Athletics 

60	 LHP	 Dallas KEUCHEL	  6-9, 4.80

Tuesday, July 19, 2016    w   7:05 p.m.    w   CSNCA

	 4	 George SPRINGER, RF	 .255, 20, 52

	 9	 Marwin GONZALEZ, 1B (S)	 .256, 8, 26

	 27	 Jose ALTUVE, 2B	 .348, 15, 54

	 1	 Carlos CORREA, SS	 .264, 14, 58

	 18	 Luis VALBUENA, 3B (L)	 .262, 12, 37

	 30	 Carlos GOMEZ, DH	 .212, 5, 27

	 28	 Colby RASMUS, LF (L)	 .239, 11, 43

	 11	 Evan GATTIS, C	 .215, 13, 36

	 6	 Jake MARISNICK, CF	 .200, 1, 8


